
Vanderbilt in the NCAA Tournament

Team Notes and Year-by-Year Results
1995
Pepperdine 5, Vanderbilt 1

1996
Vanderbilt 5, TCU 1
Vanderbilt 5, LSU 2
Vanderbilt 5, Texas A&M 3
UCLA 5, Vanderbilt 3

1997
Vanderbilt 5, Florida State 0
South Alabama 5, Vanderbilt 4

1998
Vanderbilt 6, Florida State 0
Vanderbilt 5, South Carolina 0
Tennessee 5, Vanderbilt 3

1999
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 6, Loyola (Md.) 0
Vanderbilt 5, Kentucky 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Gainesville, Fla.
Florida 5, Vanderbilt 0

2000
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 5, Alcorn State 0
Vanderbilt 6, VCU 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Malibu, Calif.
California 5, Vanderbilt 1

2001
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 4, Murray State 0
Vanderbilt 4, Florida International 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Stone Mountain, Ga.
Vanderbilt 4, UCLA 1
Vanderbilt 4, Duke 1
Vanderbilt 4, Georgia 2
Stanford 4, Vanderbilt 0

2002
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 5, Murray State 0
Vanderbilt 4, Auburn 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Palo Alto, Calif.
Tennessee 4, Vanderbilt 2

2003
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 4, Boston University 0
Vanderbilt 4, Notre Dame 0

NCAA Championships
Site: Gainesville, Fla.
Vanderbilt 4, Tennessee 3
Florida 4, Vanderbilt 0

2004
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 4, IUPUI 0
Vanderbilt 4, Florida State 1
NCAA Championships
Site: Athens, Ga.
Vanderbilt 4, Tennessee 1
Vanderbilt 4, Georgia 1
Stanford 4, Vanderbilt 0

2005
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 5, UT-Martin 0
Vanderbilt 4, South Alabama 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Stanford, Calif.
North Carolina 4, Vanderbilt 0

2006
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 4, ETSU 0
Vanderbilt 4, Georgia 2
NCAA Championships
Site: Palo Alto, Calif.
Baylor 4, Vanderbilt 2

2007
1st and 2nd Round
Site: Nashville, Tenn.
Vanderbilt 4, Murray State 0
Vanderbilt 4, Tennessee 0
NCAA Championships
Site: Athens, Ga.
Stanford 4, Vanderbilt 0

NCAA Tournament Quick Facts   	
Previous NCAA Appearances............. 13
NCAA Record.....................30-13 (.698)
Total Tournament Matches................ 43
Last Appearance........................... 2007
.......Lost to Stanford 4-0 in round of 16
Best Finish.............. National Runner-Up	

Home Sweet Home	    	    
   Vanderbilt was selected as a host 
school for the first two rounds of the 
NCAA Tournament for the 10th consecu-
tive year. Vanderbilt is a perfect 18-0 
at home in the NCAA Tournament since 
1999. Last season, the Commodores 
defeated Murray State and Tennessee, 
both by 4-0 scores to advance to the 
round of 16.

Commodores Seek 10th Consecutive 		
Sweet 16		                                     
The Commodores enter the 2008 NCAA 
Tournament looking for their 10th con-
secutive appearance in the NCAA round 
of 16. Last season, the Commodores 
made it nine in a row by easily dispatch-
ing of Murray State and Tennessee in 
the opening two rounds played at the 
Currey Tennis Center. The Commodores 
fell in the round of 16 to perennial power 
Stanford. The Commodores have made 
the NCAA Tournament in each of Geoff 
Macdonald’s 13 years with the team, 
advancing as far as the national champi-
onship match in 2001. 

Vanderbilt Individual NCAA Records	   
   Below is a listing of NCAA individual 
records for current Vanderbilt players. A 
full match-by-match listing is on pages 
2-3.

Singles:
Name	 Record
Taka Bertrand	 6-1
Hannah Blatt	 N/A
Caroline Ferrell	 1-2
Katie Kilborn	 N/A
Catherine Newman	 1-1
Amanda Taylor	 5-0
Courtney Ulery	 2-2
Keilly Ulery	 N/A

Doubles:
Name	 Record
Taka Bertrand	 5-1
Hannah Blatt	 N/A
Caroline Ferrell	 2-4
Katie Kilborn	 N/A
Catherine Newman	 2-0
Amanda Taylor	 4-4
Courtney Ulery	 2-1
Keilly Ulery	 N/A

Vanderbilt vs. All Opponents at NCAA Tournament
School	 Record
Alcorn State	 1-0
Auburn	 1-0
Baylor	 0-1
Boston Univ.	 1-0
California	 0-1
Duke	 1-0
ETSU	 1-0
Florida	 0-2
Florida Intl.	 1-0
Florida State	 3-0
Georgia	 3-0
IUPUI	 1-0
Kentucky	 1-0
Loyola (Md.)	 1-0

School	 Record
LSU	 1-0
Murray State	 3-0
North Carolina	 0-1
Notre Dame	 1-0
Pepperdine	 0-1
Stanford	 0-3
South Alabama	 1-1
South Carolina	 1-0
TCU	 1-0
Tennessee	 3-2
Texas A&M	 1-0
UCLA	 1-1
UT-Martin	 1-0
VCU	 1-0



Vanderbilt in the NCAA Tournament

Individual Match-by-Match Singles Results
Taka Bertrand														            
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Stanford	 Whitney Deason	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 6-1, 5-3
5/12/07	 Tennessee	 Caitlin Whoriskey	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 7-5, 6-2
5/11/07	 Murray State	 Angela McGahee	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-1
5/18/06	 Baylor	 Zuzana Cerna	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 7-5, 6-2
5/13/06	 Georgia	 Evgenia Subbotina	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-1
5/12/06	 East Tennessee State	 Olya Batsula	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-2, 6-4
5/19/05	 North Carolina	 Jenna Long	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 7-6, 2-2
5/14/05	 South Alabama	 Maria Zivcicova	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-1
5/13/05	 UT-Martin	 Eleanor Shearman	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-0

Hannah Blatt														            
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience

Caroline Ferrell													           
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Stanford	 Lindsay Burdette	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 6-6
5/11/07	 Murray State	 Lyndsay Ottosen	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 6-1, 4-1
5/18/06	 Baylor	 Iva Mihaylova	 NCAA Round of 16	  Unfinished	 DNF
5/13/06	 Georgia	 Darya Ivanov	 NCAA Second Round	 Loss	 6-2, 7-5
5/12/06	 East Tennessee State	 Tara Byrne	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 6-4, 4-2
5/19/05	 North Carolina	 Tanja Markovic	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 6-2, 6-2
5/14/05	 South Alabama	 Dijana Stanic	 NCAA Second Round	 Unfinished	 6-7, 3-2
5/13/05	 UT-Martin	 Elizma Schoonees	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-0, 6-0

Katie Kilborn														            
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience

Catherine Newman													           
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Stanford	 Celia Durkin	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 6-0, 6-1
5/12/07	 Tennessee	 Connor Vogel	 NCAA Second Round	 Unfinished	 6-2, 4-2
5/11/07	 Murray State	 Casady Pruitt	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-0, 6-0
 
Amanda Taylor														           
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Stanford	 Anne Yelsey	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 6-3, 4-3
5/12/07	 Tennessee	 Ghizela Schutte	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 7-5, 6-0
5/11/07	 Murray State	 Rachael Lask	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-2, 6-0
5/18/06	 Baylor	 Daniela Covello	 NCAA Round of 16	 Win	 6-4, 6-3
5/13/06	 Georgia	 Caroline Basu	 NCAA Second Round	 Unfinished	 7-6 (5), 5-1
5/12/06	 East Tennessee State	 Elena Volobueva	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-1
5/19/05	 North Carolina	 Sara Anundsen	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 7-6, 0-2
5/14/05	 South Alabama	 Katarina Palenikova	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 6-1, 6-2
5/13/05	 UT-Martin	 Katrina Domela	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 6-1, 2-1

Courtney Ulery														           
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Stanford	 Jessica Nguyen	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 6-1, 6-0
5/12/07	 Tennessee	 Samantha Orlin	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 7-5, 6-2
5/11/07	 Murray State	 Lynsey Bochenek	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 6-2, 4-1
5/18/06	 Baylor	 Klara Zrustova	 NCAA Round of 16	 Win	 6-2, 6-3
5/13/06	 Georgia	 Kelley Hyndman	 NCAA Second Round	 Loss	 6-3, 6-0
5/12/06	 East Tennessee State	 Sandie Knight	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 6-2, 5-3

Keilly Ulery														            
  Date	 Team	 Opponent	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience



Vanderbilt in the NCAA Tournament

Individual Match-by-Match Doubles Results
Taka Bertrand														            
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Catherine Newman	 Stanford	 Celia Durkin/Jessica Nguyen	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 6-3
5/12/07	 Catherine Newman	 Tennessee	 Ghizela Schutte/Connor Vogel	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-2
5/11/07	 Catherine Newman	 Murray State	 Casady Pruitt/Lyndsay Ottosen	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-2
5/18/06	 Amanda Fish	 Baylor	 Daniela Covello/Zuzana Cerna	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 9-8 (5)
5/13/06	 Amanda Fish	 Georgia	 Natalie Frazier/Caroline Basu	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-4
5/12/06	 Amanda Fish	 East Tennessee State	 Sylwia Ziolkowska/Masha Ilina	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-2
5/19/05	 Amanda Fish	 North Carolina	 Sara Anundsen/Jenna Long	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 7-3
5/14/05	 Amanda Fish	 South Alabama	 Andrea Kurekova/Klara Jarova	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-3
5/13/05	 Amanda Fish	 UT-Martin	 Katrina Domela/Sari Nortje	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 5-2

Hannah Blatt														            
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience

Caroline Ferrell													           
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/06	 Amanda Taylor	 Baylor	 Iva Mihaylova/Klara Zrustova	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-4
5/13/06	 Amanda Taylor	 Georgia	 Evgenia Subbotina/Darya Ivanov	 NCAA Second Round	 Loss	 8-6
5/12/06	 Amanda Taylor	 East Tennessee State	 Olya Batsula/Tara Byrne	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-5
5/19/05	 Annie Menees	 North Carolina	 Tanja Markovic/Caitlin Collins	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-2
5/14/05	 Annie Menees	 South Alabama	 Dominika Nemcovicova/Dijana Stanic	 NCAA Second Round	 Loss	 8-5
5/13/05	 Annie Menees	 UT-Martin	 Gayatri Ramesh/Jeanne de Wet	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-3

Katie Kilborn														            
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience

Catherine Newman													           
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Taka Bertrand	 Stanford	 Celia Durkin/Jessica Nguyen	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 6-3
5/12/07	 Catherine Newman	 Tennessee	 Ghizela Schutte/Connor Vogel	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-2
5/11/07	 Catherine Newman	 Murray State	 Casady Pruitt/Lyndsay Ottosen	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-2

Amanda Taylor														           
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Amanda Fish	 Stanford	 Anne Yelsey/Lindsay Burdette	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-2
5/12/07	 Amanda Fish	 Tennessee	 Caitlin Whoriskey/Zsofia Zubor	 NCAA Second Round	 Unfinished	 4-5
5/11/07	 Amanda Fish	 Murray State	 Anna Lask/Rachael Lask	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-3
5/18/06	 Caroline Ferrell	 Baylor	 Iva Mihaylova/Klara Zrustova	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-4
5/13/06	 Caroline Ferrell	 Georgia	 Evgenia Subbotina/Darya Ivanov	 NCAA Second Round	 Loss	 8-6
5/12/06	 Caroline Ferrell	 East Tennessee State	 Olya Batsula/Tara Byrne	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-5
5/19/05	 Audra Falk	 North Carolina	 Aniela Mojzis/Kendall Cline	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-4
5/14/05	 Audra Falk	 South Alabama	 Katarina Palenikova/Maria Zivcicova	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-6
5/13/05	 Audra Falk	 UT-Martin	 Eleanor Shearman/Elizma Schoonees	 NCAA First Round	 Win	 8-1

Courtney Ulery														           
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
5/18/07	 Liberty Sveke	 Stanford	 Theresa Logar/Whitney Deason	 NCAA Round of 16	 Loss	 8-5
5/12/07	 Liberty Sveke	 Tennessee	 Blakeley Griffith/Samantha Orlin	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 8-4
5/11/07	 Liberty Sveke	 Murray State	 Lynsey Bochenek/Angela McGahee	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 7-6
5/18/06	 Liberty Sveke	 Baylor	 Zuzana Krchnakova/Zuzana Zemenova	 NCAA Round of 16	 Unfinished	 DNF
5/13/06	 Liberty Sveke	 Georgia	 Kelley Hyndman/Sara Lett	 NCAA Second Round	 Win	 9-8 (4)
5/12/06	 Liberty Sveke	 East Tennessee State	 Sandie Knight/Elena Volobueva	 NCAA First Round	 Unfinished	 7-4 

Keilly Ulery														            
  Date	 Partner	 Team	 Opponents	 Round	 Result	 Score
No Previous NCAA Tournament Experience


